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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
W/8 Dorchester Avenue, 300' N
of the ¢/l of Calverton Street

(824 Dorchester Avenue)
1st Election District *  QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY

lst Councilmanic District

*

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

* (Case No. 97-408-X

Baltimore County, Maryland, Owners;
AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., Contract Lessees - Petitioners

* ® X K * x 1 * ® * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Special Exception for that property known
as 824 Dorchester Avenue, located in the vicinity of Ingleside Avenue and
Route 40 in Catonsville. The Petition was filed by the owner of the
property, Baltimore County, Maryland, by Frederick J. Homan, Director of
Finance, and the Contract Lessee, ATET Wireless Services, Inc., by John M.
Andrews, Jr., Agent, through their attorney, 5. Leonard Rottman, Esquire.
The Petitioners seek special exception approval for a wireless transmit-
ting and receiving facility on the subject property, pursuant to Sections
204.3.B.1 and 1BGl1.1.C.20 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{B.C.2.R.). The subject property and relief sought are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into
evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were John M.
Andrews, Jr. and Michael Yglesias, represzentatives of AT&T Wireless Servic-
es, Inec., and Paul Dorf, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. Appearing
as an interested party was Steve Cumby, a nearby resident of the area.
There were no Protestants present.

Tastimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

congsists of a gross area of 0.591 acres, split zoned R.0. and B.M.-C.C.C.



and is the sgite of an elevated water tank. The property is lecated just
south of the Baltimore National Pike {U.S8. Route 40) near lngleside Avenue
in Catonsville. The Petitioners have entered into a contract to lease a
300 sq.ft. area of the subject site to ATET Wireless BServices, Inc. for
the installation of a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. The
proposed facility will consist of a 12*' x 20' concrete pad to support the
unmanned equipment cabinet and nine (9) telecommunication antennae which
will be mounted atop the existing water tank. Testimony indicated that no
new structures are proposed and that the antenna will be barely visible to
the surrounding community. Further testimony indicated that all of the
special exXception regquirements set forth in Sections 50Z2.1 and 502.7 of
the B.C.Z.R. have been satisfied.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use propesed in a R.0./
B.M.~C.C.C. zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the
proposed use would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicini-
£y, Therefore, it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in
Section 502.1 are gatisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requivements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest.

7 The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-
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ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-
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verse lmpact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-
cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the Zone.

Schultz v. Pritts, 432 p.24 1319 (1981).
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The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes
of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis-
tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
tions as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given sbove, the
relief requested in the special exception should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERER by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
BRaltimore County this Z¢5FA day of May, 1997 that the Petition for Spe-
cial Exception seeking approval for a wireless transmitting and receiving
facility on the sukject property, pursuant o Sections 204.3.B.1 and
1B01.1.C.20 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.), in
accordance with Petiticner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject
to the feollowing restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permift and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. I1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\/éu% VgForco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County




: Suite 112, Courthouse
};alt%mmg Coupt){ 400 Washington Avenue

Oning 0mm1§.810ner . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

May 13, 1997

8. Leonard Rottman, Esquire

Adelberyg, Rudow, Dorf, Hendler and Sameth
600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building

Two Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
W/S Dorchester Avenue, 300' N of the c/) of Calverton Street
(824 Dorchester Avenue)
1st Blection District - ist Councilmanic District
Baltimore County, Maryland, Owners; AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.,
Contract Lessees - Petitioners
Case No. 97-408-X

Dear Mr. Rottman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Exception has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

/4 ,4»-—0'40

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bijs for Baltimore County

cey  Mr., Frederick J. Homan
Director of Finance, Baltimore County

Mr. John M. Andrews, Jr., AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor, Silver Spring, Md. 20910

People's Counsel

Case File

(@-—,}f\ Printed wath Soybaan (nk
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFQRE THE
824 Dorchester Avenue, W/8 Dorchester Ave,
300'+/- N of ¢/l Calverton Street * ZONING COMMISSIONER
lat Election District, lst Councilmanic
: * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner(s): Baltimore County Maryland
Contract Pur./Lessee: AT&T Wireless Sves.
Petitioners * CASE NO. 97-408-X
*, * * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

W/[d/\o W
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

; -~ * "
i e
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of Bpril, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to 8. Lecnard Rottman,
Esq., Adelberg, Rudow, Dorf, 2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600, Baltimore, MD
21201, attorney for Petitioner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Petition for Specia{ Exception

77- Hog- X
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat ¢)o/ 2o fecren Toad
which is presently zoned EE -0

This Petltion shall bo filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management B~ cC

The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situate in Battimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the 2oning Regulations of Baltimore Gounty, to use the
herein described propery for

A A reSess %’aﬂ&m;?ﬁﬁj i ?ﬂcwa/;’i’j 7‘;5//172 2,,—50“,;7"‘
o Seerrs 2Fexl 20Y, 3 T, & (Rot.1.¢.20y BAcze

*

Ly,

ARD

Propenty is to be posted and adventised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
1, or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

{f¥ie do salemnly declare and aftirm, under the pandlties of panury, that tAve are the
legal owner(s) of the propeny which Is the sublect of this Petition,

Contrast Furchaser/Lepsee: . ’ al Ownqr(s)r .
TR bdrreless S€-nce SPEVZ L L rrarere €oon ¥y, M“’?’ Jomed

by, Tabd M. Fndeenss. Tre. Lo
4 L (Type or Print Name}

Ty g7 Pt Name) 7
(;%/V) M WM N DI 7 ﬂgm

Signeture Signature — Y
P03 Cotes itte. good J65C 5o Frederick J. Homan . Fiupvce  Ojpecmr.
Address i {Type or Prnt Name) '
Setver Sprioa Lo/ 29570
City b & State Zipcode Signature
oo W&j‘b;mp‘o—'m ﬂven P
Atteragy for Petitionet Addresy ” Phone No
' - ~T et fir A D Zrray
{Type or Pripf Na, - City Slate Zipcade
‘?‘;f'i}l‘ (joNJ Dn FJ H"”d/(r Name, Address and phone riumber of represerdalive to be contacted.
e r’"j N
R e — — S, L& AoTramnd , S me
B0 Mevcan s le. Ban kK@ TFusi™ R"/‘ﬁ"é_ - Neme ’ N
N Tevi. 4o goins Fove S 27~ S/7 ML‘I;’J //-')é'a,':c\.. S3G - I79T
- hodress v -~ Phone Na, Addrass i Prone No
\Q%@mxm.r@ 4D 2/20/ IR ¢ USE ONLy
. Srate Zipeods
. \ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
l unavallable for Hearing
the following datss Next Twe Montha
ALL OTHER
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9/5/95

F 08

- v
PR




il

KCI

TECHNOLOGIES

97- 0%

DESCRIPTION
PORTION OF PROPERTY OF THE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
WEST SIDE OF DORCHESTER AVENUE AND NORTH
OF CALVERTON AVENUE, ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 1

This Description is for a “Special Exception” in an "RO" Zone.

Beginning for the same at a point on the western right of way line of Dorchester Avenue

(40’ wide); said point of beginning being South 17 degrees 02 minutes West 220° + to intersect
the northern right of way line of Calverton Street (40° wide); thence binding on the dividing line
between Lots 35 and 36 as shown on the Plat of Catonsville Heights and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 6-178

1.

North 72 degrees 58 minutes West, 120.00 feet to intersect the dividing line between Lots
1 through 13 and 36 through 43; thence binding on a portion of said line

North 17 degrees 02 minutes West, 129.00 feet + to intersect the existing "RO/BM-CC"
zoning line shown on the Baltimore County Zoning Map "SW 1-f"; thence binding on said
zone line

North 64 degrees 24 minutes East, 123.00 feet 4 to a point on the north boundary line of
the aforementioned Catonsville Heights; thence binding on said line

South 41 degrees 23 minutes East, 26.5 feet + to the end of Dorchester Avenue where it
intersects the aforesaid north boundary line; thence binding on the western right of way line
of Dorchester Avenue

South 17 degrees 02 minutes West, 179.71 feet + to the point of beginning.

Containing 0.463 acres of land, more or less (20,183 square feet +).
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BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
VFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MSCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OHIOSTING o

RE: Case No.: 65'7,_ dog -«

Petitioner/Developer:
AT 8T WheLess Scrnvice—s
S [ s &ﬂ-wm:«/ ATTY,

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4 i 30197

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111 D E 6 &1 VIRE
111 West Chesapeake Avenue | ﬂ
Towson, MD 21204 Mat v 31997 )

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

L._...,....,,_H_.—__.i.._"._;..:__ﬁ_ r_,__}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at &7 4 DoReu st Ko,
(NN Sioe Dopcuesren 20 - A oz Charvenion) B,

The sign(s) were posted on 4. / (4 / 97
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

W 4/14 /97

(Signature of Sigfi Poster and Date)

ﬁCHMO £ A/ﬂFFMﬂ"’l/“

(Printed Name)
904 DE:‘ZLV\/(,{’JQ Df%
(Address)
FAceston, M) 2047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) B75-3/22

(Telephone Number)

82 L ncucs‘rﬁ; Ro.
4/14
PosTed 4/ ” 4/ 0
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galtunore go?nty _ d County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/meighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should he remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF Z0ONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

T S S S S T T U Tt W ! B Bamt Bk St S St e g S s ok vk B sttt ) T et VAT U P o Mgt T Ty vy iy ARy ey A M b e e S S Sy Sy S S Sy S A

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 7O R

Petitioner: ﬁrf’?‘ MIRPECESS LL@ .
Location: 3.2 44 Dng.g/we,re-:& o

PLEASE, FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

-

s _ S Leouhtn  prmen s |
aooress: _ Aozl Rero Eengre, Dep £y Heanlca & Shuem .

‘ s 7
600 Mepeparde Banl § TPusy Rty bele b,
Twn Hopins PLATH . 7 3 S e
PHONE NUMBER: §23g— & (q&~

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

~ Printed with Saybean ink
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Exhibit B - - P_LY\’\%\V\'\/
e ® i-gmae

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing § 8 ,Sg

: *
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than mﬁ?@?’&b

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE
Case No.. 77/ -4 08-X

PLACE: *

DATE AND TIME: "
REQUEST: S'ﬁgcr)ﬁ)j £}§g£r,owom' T e /Q,ﬁrbi?—’ou&l A

W?B&;LESS Tﬁ'a@ws«u\r*\‘rﬁm——‘ A AD ﬁgg&:rmﬁ;m}
Eqatér%},\ [N A Fo  Zoae.

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. :

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

O e doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
ot FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

) POSTER.
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ATN-. L. © VUM A N

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS
AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ADVERTISING SIGNS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

Stacy Gardner Telephone: (410) 781-4000
Shannon-Baum Signs, Inc. Toll Free:  (800) 368-2295
105 Competitive Goals Drive Fax: (410) 781-4673

Baltimore, MD 21784

Richard Hoffman Telephone: (410) 879-3122

804 Dellwood Avenue
Fallston, MD 21047

Garland E. Moore Telephone: (410) 242-4263
3225 Ryerson Circle Mobile: (410) 382-4470

Baltimore, MD 21227

Tom Ogle Telephone: (410) 687-8405
325 Nicholson Road Mobile: (410) 262-8163
Baitimore, MD 21221 Fax: (410) 687-4381
Patrick M. O'Keefe, Sr. Telephone: (410) 666-5366
523 Penny Lane Voice Mail: (410) 646-8354
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 Pager: (410) 759-8571

Fax: (410) 628-2574

PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT IS REQUIRED IF YOU WISH TO SELECT A VENDOR NOT SHOWN ON THE

LIST ABOVE.

TH!S DEPARTMENT IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE VENDORS, NOR DO
WE RECOMMEND ANY SPECIFIC VENDOR. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A
NUMBER OF THEM TO COMPARE PRICES SINCE THEIR CHARGES DO VARY.

Revised 3/4/97



P0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
RApril 4, 1997 Tssne - Jeffersonian

Pleage foward billling to:

5. Leonard Rottman, Feq.

600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
Baltimore, MD 21201

539~5195

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property idenmtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-408~-X

824 Dorchester Avenue

W/S Dorchester Avenue, 300'+/- ¥ of ¢/l Calverton Street
lst Flection District - lst Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Baltimore County Maryland

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.

HAEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, APRIL. 30, 1997 at 9:00 a.m. in Rocom 106, County 0ffice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIET
ZONING COMMISSIONFR FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATICNS PLEASE CRALIL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



N

&

@ ®

Baltimore County gevelopmglt Procltles§ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 28, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-408-X

824 Dorchester RAvenue

W/5 Dorchester Avenue, 300'+/- N of ¢/l Calverton Street
1st Election District - lst Councilmanic :
Legal Owner{s): Baltimore County Maryland

Special Exception fer a wireless transmitiing and receiving facility.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 1997 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue.

@ﬂ%u&\,
Arnold Jablon
Director

cet ATET Wireless Services, Inc.
S, Leonard Rottman, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ¥OU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY APRIL 15, 1997.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICRPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FTLE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,

Prinled with Soybaan tnk
on Recycled Papet
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Baltimore County Countv Office Build:
: ounty Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

April 28, 1997

3. Leonard Rottman, Esquire

Adelberg, Rudow, Dorf, Hendler & Sameth
600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
Two Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Item No.: 408
Case No.: 97-408-X
Petitioner: Baltimore County, MD

Dear Mr. Rottman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the abhove referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 21, 1997,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attornev, petitioner,
etc.} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
infeormative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

Wl L. 0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

N

Printad willh Soybean Ink
Q] an Hecycled Paper



B A SIP IMORE COUNTY, MARYLANDOD
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE: %/;zﬁz /77

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Develapment Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Adv1sory Comm1tte
Meeting Date:

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Manacemsnt has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: 36’(9 HOL/
397 Ho¥
ORR , 5219!;;&‘
Ao -
Ho3
RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



Maryland Department of Transportation

David L. Winstead
Secretary

Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4:1.97
Baltimere County Office of tem No. 4,2 J e,

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity o review this item.
Very truly yours,
A (/ /) SR
/ 57 Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service tor Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

INTER-OFFTCE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 2, 1997
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: FPat Reller, Director
Nffice of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisery Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 387, 396, 402, 404, 405, 406, 407, and@)s

If there shonld be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
Information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495,

Prepared bykﬁj;%%;é//ﬁj, /b///vg;?yz_
Division Chief: 6/;414 / ﬁMM’/

PR/JL

TTEM387/PZONE /ZAC]



. Baltimore County Government.
Fire Department

| s e
700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 T
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DETEy L0077 /56
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERGFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: April 7, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROMJ \ bert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for RApril 7, 1997 AN
Item Nos. 402, 403, 404, 405, 406, 407@8 gnd 386

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subiject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HIO:cab

cc: File
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o @
PETITION PROBLEMS

#395 --- K

1. Sign form incomplete/incorrect.

#396 --- MJK

1. Sign form incomplete/incorrect.

#397 --- MJK

1. Sign form incomplete/incorrect.

#401 --- JRA

1. NO sign form in folder.
2. Incomplete description on folder.

#402 --- JRA
1. NO sign form in folder.
2. Notary section is incorrect/incomplete.
3. No review information on bottom of petition form.
4. Not marked as flood zone on folder.

#408-- JCM?*

1. No telephone number for legal owner. &/
2. Two copigs:of sign form in folder - why?

3/26/97
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